
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 07 August 2020

P 5 535 PDM

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FERNANDO PORCHE Grade order Grade 5 2P 7C 2C 5/1P. Roach 490926 6/5328

 2 SPRING BARTY Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 2P 5/1S. Board 501272 5/3242

 3 NANGAR KANE Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 1P 5/1N. Brown 497586 4/3222

 4 HUNDRED DEGREES Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 6C 5/3S. Swain 523413 2/1213

 5 KHATANGA BAY Grade order Grade 5 5P 5C 1P 5/2M. Hardman 496472 3/2180

 6 STILL BLUE Grade order Grade 5 2P 4C 2C 5/1P. Roach 497966 7/6176

 7 GRUMPY VIXEN Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 8P 5/4F. Sanotti 525616 1/0162

 8 THREE SQUARES Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 2P 5/2B. Barnes 500834 4/2156

 9 DIAMOND BANNER Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 6P 5/2B. Gibbons 507437 5/2150

 10 BUGATTI MOTION Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 6P 5/2J. Davis 520526 5/2149
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 07 August 2020

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 REDSHIFT SEVEN Last start winner RIC, 02/08/2020, R10, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2J. Little 522317 3/2232

 2 OSCAR'S ALIBI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R5, P 7P 8C 1P 5/3M. Bonser 496708 3/1147

 3 SEEN BETTER DAYS Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R4, P 7P 3P 7P 5/3C. Carl 523423 2/1136

 4 WILLY WOLFENDEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R7, P 7P 6P 6P 5/3S. Morgan 499055 3/199
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 07 August 2020

P 1 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CAVIAR QUALITY 1 Last start winner RIC, 02/08/2020, R9, P 1P 6P 2P 1/3S. Sultana 491858 34/30288

 2 MONSTER PRIDE Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R9, P 4P 1P 5P 1/2L. Galea 498962 8/7258
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 07 August 2020

P 4 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BJORN IRONSIDE Last start placegetter RIC, 31/07/2020, R11, P 3P 4P 6P 4/1/1J. Jackson 490399 9/6237

 2 BRAEBY GOT BACK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R8, P 3P 1M 3P 4/1/1J. Tweddle 478861 10/4280

 3 MAGIC AWAITS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 01/08/2020, R6, C 5C 1C 2C 4/1/3A. Messina 496411 9/4276

 4 CIMARRON STRIP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R10, P 2P 6P 2P 4/1/1M. Bonser 522629 6/4255

 5 BAR THE PUNK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R7, P 2P 3P (FEL)P 4/1/2J. Coyle 522893 5/4204

 6 CANYA LILLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/06/2020, R5, P 7P 7P 5P 4/1/2A. Bell 496933 10/4177
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 07 August 2020

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ONE PENNY Last start placegetter RIC, 02/08/2020, R11, P 3P 2P 1P 5/2L. Maney 520538 4/2264

 2 FIRE FLY CHARLEE Last start placegetter RIC, 29/07/2020, R7, P 3P (FEL)P 2P 5/3L. Rodgers 520287 2/1213

 3 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 31/07/2020, R12, P 2P 6P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 520463 3/2156

 4 SALUTE SOLDIER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 31/07/2020, R12, P 7P 5P 4P 5/3K. Fraser 492210 2/178

 5 PRIVATE TEARS Weighted points score WPK, 27/06/2020, R9, C 2C 1P (FEL)P 5/4F. Xuereb 521208 3/0202

 6 EVELIN EEL Weighted points score GAR, 02/05/2020, R9, P 5P 5P 1P 5/2H. Sarkis 498009 4/2159

 7 GRAMERCY RIFF Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R11, P 5P 4P 3P 5/2M. Lee 488760 3/2135

 8 LEGACIES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R7, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 520465 1/0135

 9 JERRA LEE Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R12, P 4P 2P 8P 5/3D. Smart 497760 2/1129

 10 DESPICABLE NATH Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R7, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4M. Pryce 490663 1/0123

 11 AUDI DIOR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2020, R8, P 8P (FEL)P 6P 5/1A. Bell 490683 6/5120

 12 DYNA REAVER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R9, M 5M 7P 3P 5/1M. Wotton 485670 6/3109

 13 ZAMBORA BELLA Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2020, R10, P 8P 2P 8P 5/3M. Carroll 491378 6/1105

 14 EYES ADORE YOU Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R8, P 6P 2P 8P 5/2P. Moran 499886 3/2105

 15 HARLEM HEAT Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R10, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/0102

 16 POSTERIZED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R4, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 520457 1/096

 17 ASTON JOLIE Weighted points score CRN, 06/07/2020, R7 5P 4P 6P 5/2A. Bell 519472 3/290

 18 CALL HER PINKY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 30/07/2020, R10, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 5/490

 19 LITTLE MISS BRO Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2020, R11, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4M. Lee 490901 1/087

 20 MONSTER MISSION Weighted points score RIC, 21/06/2020, R10, P (FTF)P 7P 7P 5/4L. Galea 498964 1/087

 21 FIRE FLY DUSTY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R3, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4S. Morgan 520288 1/087

 22 REMA'S GARNET Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2020, R7, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/084

 23 CUSTOM BANJO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/06/2020, R11, P 5P 4P 5P 5/3J. Simpson 492953 3/184

 24 DAWN BUDGIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R3, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 490794 1/072

 25 DYNA FIVER Weighted points score RIC, 12/02/2020, R6, B 8P 7P 5P 5/4S. Nash 478349 2/069

 26 UMA ALLEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R3, P 5P 7P 5M 5/3M. Wotton 478018 3/168

 27 BIG TOMMY NITRO Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R12, M 6M 8P 7P 5/1M. Lee 471809 7/566

 28 DIANA ROMAN Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R3, P 8P 4P 6P 5/4L. Fletcher 496669 1/066

 29 DESPICABLE QUINN Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R8, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4S. Easey 485988 1/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 07 August 2020

P M 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RAINBOW POPS Last start placegetter RIC, 31/07/2020, R1, P 2P M/1J. Gale 522751 0/0134

 2 LADY EMGRAND Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/07/2020, R1, P

RIC, 12/07/2020, R2, P

5P 3P 2P M/1M. Lee 523721 0/094

 3 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/07/2020, R2, P 4P 3P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/094

 4 KECK'S ANGLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 27/07/2020, R1, P 8P 3P M/1R. Kaliwoda 523039 0/074

 5 AISLE BOOM First start M/1F. Anthes 529714 0/00

 6 CADILLAC BLACK 2 First start M/1F. Xuereb 526156 0/00

 7 KNOCKABOUT AMY 1 First start M/1F. Xuereb 532317 0/00

 8 TITAN MAE Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 10/07/2020, R3, P 6P M/1C. Arletos 522737 0/042

 9 SUGAR RAY PRINCE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 14/07/2020, R1, P 6P 6P 4P M/1J. Simpson 525990 0/070

 10 SET TO BE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 30/07/2020, R4, P 4P 5P 4P M/1R. Nicolaou 521345 0/068

 11 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R2, P 4P 5P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520462 0/062

 12 CYPRUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R1, P 5P 7P 5P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/056

 13 CEDAR TILLY Weighted points score RIC, 17/07/2020, R2, P 5P 4P 8P M/1M. Dawson 522588 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 07 August 2020

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CAVIAR QUALITY 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 02/08/2020, R9, P 1P 6P 2P 1/3S. Sultana 491858 34/30288
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 07 August 2020

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANDELLA MAE Last start winner RIC, 31/07/2020, R10, P 1P 4P 6P 2/1/3C. Arletos 501064 11/10243

 2 SPRING SNOW Last start placegetter RIC, 31/07/2020, R10, P 3P 3P 1Y 2/1/2S. Board 491974 14/10251

 3 ABSURDLY Weighted points score DAP, 23/07/2020, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 2/1/3A. Bell 497442 8/7192
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 07 August 2020

P 4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BRAEBY GOT BACK 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/08/2020, R8, P 3P 1M 3P 4/1/1J. Tweddle 478861 10/4280

 2 CIMARRON STRIP 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 31/07/2020, R10, P 2P 6P 2P 4/1/1M. Bonser 522629 6/4255

 3 BAR THE PUNK 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/08/2020, R7, P 2P 3P (FEL)P 4/1/2J. Coyle 522893 5/4204

 4 NERO PRINCE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/08/2020, R7, P 3P 1P 6P 4/1/3P. Moran 490499 9/8180

 5 TRY CATCH TANYA Weighted points score CAN, 25/07/2020, R5, C 4C 2C 4P 4/1/3M. Bonser 507642 6/4242

 6 CANYA LILLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/06/2020, R5, P 7P 7P 5P 4/1/2A. Bell 496933 10/4177
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 07 August 2020

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISTER BOSTON Last start winner RIC, 02/08/2020, R2, P 1P 5/4B. Gibbons 528822 1/0151

 2 BEAU RIDER Last start placegetter RIC, 02/08/2020, R6, P 3P 2P 3P 5/3L. Maney 520540 2/1195

 3 STARBURST LEO Last start placegetter RIC, 02/08/2020, R4, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4D. Sultana 520512 1/0174

 4 LETHAL SWIPER Last start placegetter RIC, 02/08/2020, R4, P 3P 1P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 521186 1/0171

 5 STOP THE SHINE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/08/2020, R5, P 3P 6C 6C 5/4R. Thomas 498813 2/0153

 6 LEGACIES 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 31/07/2020, R7, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 520465 1/0135

 7 WICKED RED Last start Provincial winner RIC, 17/07/2020, R2, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4A. Crouch 525758 1/0125

 8 HELL'S GATE Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R7, P 2P 1P 1P 5/2T. Simmons 499332 3/2252

 9 ZIPPING DEAN Weighted points score WPK, 08/07/2020, R1, P 5P 3P 5C 5/3M. Bonser 507365 4/1210

 10 KNOCKABOUT SUE Weighted points score GBN, 28/07/2020, R5, Y 1Y 8P 5P 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 5/3188

 11 PROMOTION Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2020, R3, P 4P 2P 3P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/2186

 12 MISS URBAN Weighted points score BAT, 22/06/2020, R3, P 7P 3P 7P 5/4L. Maney 520539 2/0168

 13 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R12, P 2P 6P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 520463 3/2156

 14 ISAAC'S SPIRIT Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R11, P 2P 1P 8P 5/1C. Arletos 523267 4/3156

 15 OSCAR'S ALIBI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R5, P 7P 8C 1P 5/3M. Bonser 496708 3/1147

 16 MAKING A MEMORY Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R8, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1A. Proctor 494570 8/3129

 17 SHAKING PINS Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R5, P 5P 5P 6P 5/1A. Hansen 488772 7/6129

 18 AUDI DIOR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2020, R8, P 8P (FEL)P 6P 5/1A. Bell 490683 6/5120

 19 HALF MASK Weighted points score RIC, 02/08/2020, R4, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4L. Maney 520541 1/0117

 20 WE GOT JUAN Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2020, R3, P 5P 5P 2P 5/4H. Sarkis 499768 2/0117

 21 RED TIGER LADY Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R7, P 6P 7P 2P 5/2K. Drynan 522072 3/2114

 22 DYNA REAVER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R9, M 5M 7P 3P 5/1M. Wotton 485670 6/3109

 23 TOE TAGGER Weighted points score BAT, 03/08/2020, R9, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4P. Roach 522073 1/099

 24 WILLY WOLFENDEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R7, P 7P 6P 6P 5/3S. Morgan 499055 3/199

 25 POSTERIZED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R4, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 520457 1/096

 26 CALL HER PINKY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/07/2020, R10, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 5/490

 27 FIRE FLY DUSTY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R3, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4S. Morgan 520288 1/087

 28 CUSTOM BANJO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/06/2020, R11, P 5P 4P 5P 5/3J. Simpson 492953 3/184

 29 SAVOURY Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2020, R4, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4R. Metselaar 523013 1/084

 30 DAWN BUDGIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R3, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 490794 1/072

 31 UMA ALLEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R3, P 5P 7P 5M 5/3M. Wotton 478018 3/168
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 07 August 2020

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 07 August 2020

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SURFIN' SAFARI Last start placegetter RIC, 15/07/2020, R2, P 3P 7P 3P M/1P. Pirie 487400 0/0110

 2 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/07/2020, R2, P 4P 3P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/094

 3 KNOCKABOUT AMY 2 First start M/1F. Xuereb 532317 0/00

 4 ZIPPER MAN First start M/1P. Lagogiane 526219 0/00

 5 CADILLAC BLACK 1 First start M/1F. Xuereb 526156 0/00

 6 COLLISION PATH Weighted points score WAG, 24/05/2020, R2, P 7P 6P 4P M/1S. Sultana 499888 0/072

 7 SUGAR RAY PRINCE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 14/07/2020, R1, P 6P 6P 4P M/1J. Simpson 525990 0/070

 8 SET TO BE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/07/2020, R4, P 4P 5P 4P M/1R. Nicolaou 521345 0/068

 9 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R2, P 4P 5P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520462 0/062

 10 TYPHOON MAE Weighted points score RIC, 08/07/2020, R3, P 5P 4P 4P M/1C. Arletos 522742 0/060

 11 CYPRUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R1, P 5P 7P 5P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/056
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 07 August 2020

P 4 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LEGENDARY LASS Last start winner RIC, 29/07/2020, R11, P 1P 6P 3P 4/1/3B. May 526199 5/4195

 2 MAGIC AWAITS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 01/08/2020, R6, C 5C 1C 2C 4/1/3A. Messina 496411 9/4276

 3 LUCY'S QUEST 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R10, P 4P 6C 4P 4/1/1K. Brown 491094 11/4200
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 07 August 2020

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING RYDER Last start placegetter RIC, 29/07/2020, R11, P 3P 5P 1P 5/1K. Pedrana 500168 5/3225
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 07 August 2020

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LINE OF QUALITY First start M/1D. Thomas 525681 0/00

 2 POWER BOOM First start M/1D. Thomas 531132 0/00

 3 MAGIC SWIPER First start M/1T. Vella 521183 0/00

 4 MURIEL TARANTINO First start M/1K. Sultana 530607 0/00

 5 ZANE HERRERA First start M/1P. Lagogiane 526582 0/00

 6 RITZA LORD Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R2, P 5P 6P 7P M/1V. Ellul 508574 0/056

 7 LUKE PRIDE Weighted points score RIC, 15/07/2020, R2, P 6P 6P 4P M/1R. Logue 523170 0/052
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 1 PEARL OF TAHITI 2 Weighted points score WPK, 25/07/2020, R5, C 1C 1C 1C 4/1/3K. Drynan 520502 10/6484

 2 LUCY'S QUEST 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R10, P 4P 6C 4P 4/1/3K. Brown 491094 11/0200

 3 YOU DEE ELLE Weighted points score DAP, 30/07/2020, R6, P 5P 6P 5P 4/1/2K. Coleman 490142 10/3144
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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P 5 618 NONE
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 1 WEEMALA JOHN Weighted points score WPK, 24/06/2020, R1, P 5P 7C 6C 5/2C. Little 490921 5/2152
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